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SUTTER COUNTY AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTION 951

. THIS INFORMATION HAS BEEN COMPILED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 65,5
OF THE CALIFORNIA AGRICULTURAL CODE AND 1S HEREWITH SUBMITTED TO THE STATE
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, A. A. BROCK, DIRECTOR; AND TO THE HONORABLE BOARD
OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SUTTER.

- BARTON J. LEACH, CHAIRMAN
ED F. DACOSSE EBER F. BEILBY

MARSHALL DAV!S HAROLD W. MOORE

THESE AGRICULTURAL STATISTICS SHOW THE FARM ACREAGE, PRODUCT!ON ARD
VALUE OF CROPS AND LIVESTOCK PRODUCED FOR MARKETING EURPOSES ONLY, IN
SUTTER COUNTY, CALIFORNIA, COVERING THE YEAR OF fes!,

NO CONSIDERATION HAS BEEN GIVEN TO SUCH AS POULTRY AND DAIRY PRODUCTS,
MEAT OR VEGETABLES FOR FAMILY CONSUMPTION.

THIS INFORMATION 18 THE COMBINED EFFORT OF THE SUTTER COUNTY DEPARTMENT
OF AGRICULTURE TOGETHER WITH VALUABLE INFORMATION FROM MANY SOURCES INCLUDING
INDIVIDUAL FARMERS, PROCESSORS, WAREHOUSEMEN, SHIPPERS, AGRICULTURAL COGPER-
ATIVES, COUNTY EXTENSION SERVICE ANDvTHE P.M.A.,, U.S.D.A., TO ALL OF WHOM WE

EXTEND OUR APPRECIATION,

To D. URBAHNS, COMM!SSIONER W. A. GREENE, DEPUTY COMM!SSIONER

AGRICULTURAL INSPECTORS

W, C. PITT D. F. HARRIS A. C. PERRIN JR.

ALICE WHLLING, CLERK



HORTICULTURAL CROPS

ApricoOTS
AppPLES
CHERRIES
NECTARINES

PEACHES, FREESTONE
PeAcHESs, CLING

PLUMS

PrunES, DR1ED

GRAPES
PEARS

PERS IMMONS
Fies
OLivEs

STRAWBERRIES

BerrR1ES

WaLnuTs, ENcLisH
WaLNuTS, BLACK

ALMONDS
PECANS
ORANGES
LEMONS

ACREAGE OF NONBEARING TREES

PEAGHES, YOUNG TREES
PLumMs, YOUNG TREES
PRUNES, YOUNG TREES
WALNUTS, YOUNG TREES
ALMONDS,; YOUNG TREES

NURSERY STOCK GROWN

FruiT & NuT TREES
ToMATO PLANTS
ORNAMENTALS

TRUCK CROPS

SweeT PoTATOES

BeAns

SuycarR BeeTS

ACREAGE
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42
273
12,387
723
4,534
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57

3,109

4,673
{0

2,324

187
1,497
2,970
| ,405

MARKET

PRODUCT 1ON

20 Tons
362 T
196 "V
175 "

2,450 V

184,890

3,109 "

15,000

680 "
1,368 "
! i

5 11

s n

150,000 Lss,
(50,000 "

2,577 Tous

10,000 Sacks

2,085 Towns
2,000 Lss,

t,000 Boxes

2,500 Lss.

91,900
(8,878,000

841,909 Sacks
59,540 Tons

FARM VALUE

2,200
45,250
54,413
17,500
171,250
14,328,975
279,810
2,325,000
38,200
136,800
100
250
9,200
15,000
(5,000

[, 133,880
10,000
{,042,500
800

{,500

125

50,545
{21,585
75,000

- 1,000
6,061,744
684,710



CROP
. TRUCK CROPS (CownT'p)

MeLONS
TOMATOES
PumpPk InNS
SqQuAsH
Hors
VEGETABLES

FI1ELD CROPS

© BARLEY

CorN, Ear
Mite
WhHeAT

OaTs

Rice

GrRAIN Hay
ALFALFA Hay

SEED CROPS

MerLon SeeED
CucumBER SEED
PumpkIn & SQuAsH SEED
ALFALFA SgED

Supan SeeED

Lapino CLoveEr SEED
VETCH SeED

‘Frax

SAFFLOWER

SNap BEawsS
SUNFLOWER

Munc BeAns
MeLiLoTus INDICA
Burr CLOVER

PASTURE CROPS

GrAZING & SUMMER

FaLtow Lawap
IRRIGATED PASTURE
ButTe LAnD PasTun:z
GRAIN STuBBLE PASTURE
RICE STUBBLE

ACREAGE

1,150
9,000

20,000

18,000
41,000
20,000
35,000

MARKET
PRODUCT ION

6,500 Towns
152,775 "
800 "
1,000 ¥
3,460 Bares

12,000 Tons
-1,000 "
4,000 "
10,000 ™
1,100 ™
100,750 "
4,000 T
35,000

179,167 Les.
282,908 "
122,358 "
275,000 "
16,000 Sacks
250,000 Lss.
10,000 Sacks
800 Bu.
| ,589 Tons
1,600 Sacks
300,000 Las,
20,000 "
31,5800 "
16,800 T

FARM VALUE

260,000
4,720,747
5,600
15,000
405, 100
5,000

756,000
70,000
280,000
740,000
71,500
9,470,500
80,000
787,500

85,983
129,615
44,647
96,250
128,000
250,000
70,000
3,400
158,900
12,928
24,000
1,600
2,520
4,200



MARKET
CRCP ACREAGE PRODUCTION FARM VALUE

POULTRY PRODUCTS

TURKEYS 25,000 Heao 150,000
CHICKENS 200,000 " 200,000
GEESE 250 " 250
Duéks 500 " 500
Basy CHicks 2,431,270 " 437,628
Eces 1,050,000 Doz, 525,000
AP1ARY PRODUCTS 7
PAackAaceE BEES 16,200 Pkes, 51,675
QUEEN BEEs 10,500 9,250
HonEY 220 Tons 44,000
Wax 10,300 Lss, 5,150
LIVESTOCK & IT's PRODUCTS
SWINE , 6,000 Heap 192,000
CATTLE 6,000 " },440,000
VEAL CALVES 3,500 " 245,000
SHEEP 5,000 " 80,000
Lames 41,468 " 1,161,104
Woot 436,500 Lss., 392,850
MiLk 1,300,000 " Farv 1,417,000
Horses 100 Heap 5,000
RapBi7s 7,500 " 7,500
A.A.A. SUBSIDY
SucArR BEET PAYMENTS 134,304
82,901

A. C. P. Paymenrs



HORTICULTURAL CROPS

NURSERY STOCK

TRUCK CROPS
FIELD CROPS

SEED CROPS

POULTRY PRODUCTS

APIARY PRODUCTS

SUMMARY

FARM VALUES OF AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTION
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LIVESTOCK & Iv's PRODUCTS = ~ -

GOVERNMENT PAYMENTS

PRODUCTION = = - -

I R

1949
$10,583, 130
| 181,000
8,847,269
11,494,040

505,35/

856,250

107,725

3,919,400

1950
$15,091,784
183,000
9,130,120
10,630,856
638, 154
1,039,250
115,642

4,844,550

1951
$s9,627,753
267,130
12,228,901
12,255,500
:,042,643
1,313,378
110,075

4,940,454

$36,494, 165

236,400

$41,673,356

257,047

$51,785,834

217,205

$36,730,565

$41,930,403

$52,003,039



