SUTTER COUNTY

Agricultural Production Report Of Crops and Livestock

1951

SUTTER COUNTY Department of Agriculture

Mission Hall 459-2nd. St.

YubaCity, Calif.

SUTTER COUNTY AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTION 1951

THIS INFORMATION HAS BEEN COMPILED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 65.5

OF THE CALIFORNIA AGRICULTURAL CODE AND IS HEREWITH SUBMITTED TO THE STATE

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, A. A. BROCK, DIRECTOR; AND TO THE HONORABLE BOARD

OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SUTTER.

BARTON J. LEACH, CHAIRMAN

ED F. DACOSSE

EBER F. BEILBY

MARSHALL DAVIS

HAROLD W. MOORE

THESE AGRICULTURAL STATISTICS SHOW THE FARM ACREAGE, PRODUCTION AND VALUE OF CROPS AND LIVESTOCK PRODUCED FOR MARKETING PURPOSES ONLY, IN SUTTER COUNTY, CALIFORNIA, COVERING THE YEAR OF 1951.

NO CONSIDERATION HAS BEEN GIVEN TO SUCH AS POULTRY AND DAIRY PRODUCTS, MEAT OR VEGETABLES FOR FAMILY CONSUMPTION.

THIS INFORMATION IS THE COMBINED EFFORT OF THE SUTTER COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE TOGETHER WITH VALUABLE INFORMATION FROM MANY SOURCES INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL FARMERS, PROCESSORS, WAREHOUSEMEN, SHIPPERS, AGRICULTURAL COOPERATIVES, COUNTY EXTENSION SERVICE AND THE P.M.A., U.S.D.A., TO ALL OF WHOM WE EXTEND OUR APPRECIATION.

T. D. URBAHNS, COMMISSIONER

W. A. GREENE, DEPUTY COMMISSIONER

AGRICULTURAL INSPECTORS

W. C. PITT

D. F. HARRIS

A. C. PERRIN JR.

ALICE WILLING, CLERK

CROP	ACREAGE	MARKET PRODUCTION	FARM VALUE
HORTICULTURAL CROPS			
APRICOTS APPLES CHERRIES NECTARINES PEACHES, FREESTONE PEACHES, CLING PLUMS PRUNES, DRIED GRAPES PEARS PERSIMMONS FIGS OLIVES STRAWBERRIES BERRIES WALNUTS, ENGLISH	5 A. 30 143 42 273 12,387 723 4,534 99 171 6 57	20 Tons 362 " 196 " 175 " 2,450 " 184,890 " 3,109 " 15,000 " 680 " 1,368 " 1 " 5 " 150,000 Lbs. 150,000 " 2,577 Tons	\$ 2,200 45,250 54,413 17,500 171,250 14,328,975 279,810 2,325,000 38,200 136,800 100 250 9,200 15,000 15,000
WALNUTS, BLACK ALMONDS PECANS ORANGES LEMONS ACREAGE OF NONBEARING TREES	4,673 i0	10,000 SACKS 2,085 TONS 2,000 LBS. 1,000 BOXES 2,500 LBS.	10,000 1,042,500 800 1,500 125
PEACHES, YOUNG TREES PLUMS, YOUNG TREES PRUNES, YOUNG TREES WALNUTS, YOUNG TREES ALMONDS, YOUNG TREES NURSERY STOCK GROWN	2,324 187 1,497 2,970 1,405		
FRUIT & NUT TREES TOMATO PLANTS ORNAMENTALS		91,900 18,878,000	50,545 141,585 7 5,000
TRUCK CROPS		į	
SWEET POTATOES BEANS SUGAR BEETS		841,909 SACKS 59,540 Tons	1,000 6,061,744 684,710

CROP	ACREAGE	MARKET PRODUCTION	FARM VALUE
TRUCK CROPS (CONTID)			
MELONS TOMATOES PUMPKINS SQUASH HOPS VEGETABLES	1,150 9,000	6,500 Tons 152,775 " 800 " 1,000 " 3,460 Bales	260,000 4,720,747 5,600 15,000 405,100 75,000
FIELD CROPS			- ·
BARLEY CORN, EAR MILO WHEAT OATS RICE GRAIN HAY ALFALFA HAY		12,000 Tons 1,000 " 4,000 " 10,000 " 1,100 " 100,750 " 4,000 " 35,000 "	756,000 70,000 280,000 740,000 71,500 9,470,500 80,000 787,500
SEED CROPS			
MELON SEED CUCUMBER SEED PUMPKIN & SQUASH SEED ALFALFA SEED SUDAN SEED LADINO CLOVER SEED VETCH SEED FLAX SAFFLOWER SNAP BEANS SUNFLOWER MUNG BEANS MELILOTUS INDICA BURR CLOVER		179,167 LBs. 282,908 " 122,358 " 275,000 " 16,000 SACKS 250,000 LBs. 10,000 SACKS 800 BU. 1,589 TONS 1,600 SACKS 300,000 LBs. 20,000 " 31,500 " 16,800 "	85,983 129,615 44,647 96,250 128,000 250,000 70,000 3,400 158,900 12,928 24,000 1,600 2,520 4,200
PASTURE CROPS			
GRAZING & SUMMER FALLOW LAND IRRIGATED PASTURE BUTTE LAND PASTURE GRAIN STUBBLE PASTURE RICE STUBBLE	20,000 A. 18,000 41,000 20,000 35,000		

CROP	ACREAGE	MARKET PRODUCTION	FARM VALU
POULTRY PRODUCTS			
TURKEYS		25,000 HEAD	150,000
CHICKENS		200,000 "	200,000
GEESE		250 "	25
Ducks		500 "	50
BABY CHICKS		2,431,270 "	437,62
EGGS		1,050,000 Doz.	525,000
APIARY PRODUCTS			
Package Bees		16,200 Pkgs.	51,675
PACKAGE DEES Queen Bees		10,500 FRGS.	9,250
HONEY		220 Tons	44,000
HUNET		220 1010	
WAX LIVESTOCK & IT'S PRODUC	ets.	10,300 LBS.	5,150
LIVESTOCK & IT'S PRODUC Swine Cattle Veal Calves	ets	6,000 HEAD 6,000 " 3,500 "	5,150 192,000 1,440,000 245,000
LIVESTOCK & IT'S PRODUC Swine Cattle Veal Calves Sheep	ets	6,000 HEAD 6,000 " 3,500 " 5,000 "	5,150 192,000 1,440,000 245,000 80,000
LIVESTOCK & IT'S PRODUC Swine Cattle Veal Calves Sheep Lambs	<u>ETS</u>	6,000 HEAD 6,000 " 3,500 " 5,000 " 41,468 "	5,150 192,000 1,440,000 245,000 80,000 1,161,104
LIVESTOCK & IT'S PRODUC Swine Cattle Veal Calves Sheep Lambs Vool	e <u>ts</u>	6,000 HEAD 6,000 " 3,500 " 5,000 " 41,468 " 436,500 LBS.	5,150 192,000 1,440,000 245,000 80,000 1,161,104 392,850
LIVESTOCK & IT'S PRODUC Swine Cattle Veal Calves Sheep Lambs	ets	6,000 HEAD 6,000 " 3,500 " 5,000 " 41,468 "	5,150 192,000 1,440,000 245,000 80,000 1,161,104

SUMMARY

FARM VALUES OF AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTION

	1949	1950	1951
HORTICULTURAL CROPS	\$10,583,130	\$15,091,784	\$19,627,753
NURSERY STOCK	181,000	183,000	267,130
TRUCK CROPS	8,847,269	9,130,120	12,228,901
FIELD CROPS	11,494,040	10,630,856	12,255,500
SEED CROPS	505,351	638,154	1,042,643
POULTRY PRODUCTS	856,250	1,039,250	1,313,378
APIARY PRODUCTS	107,725	115,642	110,075
LIVESTOCK & IT'S PRODUCTS	3,919,400	4,844,550	4,940,454
PRODUCTION	\$36,494,165	\$41,673,356	\$51,785,834
GOVERNMENT PAYMENTS	236,400	257,047	217,205
TOTAL	\$36,730,565	\$41,930,403	\$52,003,039